Appendix D

Notice of Determination

| To: ⊠ | Office of Planning and Research | | From: Public Agency: C <u>altrans (District 7)</u> |
|----------|---|--|--|
| | U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 95814 | <i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA | Address: <u>100</u> South Main Street, MS 16A <u>Los</u> <u>Angeles, California 90012</u> Contact: <u>Savannah Speerstra</u> Phone:(<u>213) 266-3816</u> |
| | County Clerk County of: Los Angeles - close | ed due to COVID-19 | Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone: |

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019049144

Project Title: State Route 14/Avenue N Interchange Improvements Project

Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation, District 7

Project Location (include county): City of Palmdale, Los Angeles County

Project Description:

The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans), in cooperation with the City of Palmdale and County of Los Angeles, proposes to modify and improve the operational capacity of the State Route (SR)-14/ Avenue N interchange, and supporting roadways in the City of Palmdale, California. The Project limits are SR-14 Post Miles (PM) R63.4 to R63.9.

| This is to advise that the $\frac{\text{California}}{(2)}$ | a Department of Transportation K Lead Agency or | has approved the above gency) |
|---|---|---|
| described project on <u>05/29/2020</u> (date) | and has made the following de | eterminations regarding the above |
| described project. | | |
| 1. The project [will will not] | have a significant effect on the enviro | onment. |
| A Negative Declaration was 3. Mitigation measures [were 4. A mitigation reporting or monito 5. A statement of Overriding Const | eport was prepared for this project pu prepared for this project pursuant to were not] made a condition of the pring plan [X] was [] was not] adopt siderations [] was [X] was not] adopt] made pursuant to the provisions of 0 | the provisions of CEQA. approval of the project. ed for this project. oted for this project. |
| negative Declaration, is available | with comments and responses and re to the General Public at: s, CA 90012 or at http://www.cityofpalmdal | |
| | | e.org/2177Environmental-Documents |
| Signature (Public Agency): Ka | Title: S | Senior Environmental Planner |
| Date: 6/1/2020 | Date Received for filing a | It OPR: |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.